
.  

INVITATION TO NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

 
The Zimbabwe Revenue Authority (ZIMRA) invites prospective suppliers to participate in the 

following tender: 

 

Tender Name Tender No. Pre-bid meeting/Site meeting 

Date , Time & Venue 

Closing Date & 

Time 

Designing, layout , printing and delivery of 

2019 quarterly magazine for ZIMRA     

ZIMRA NCB  

07/ 2019 

             N/A 02 April 2019 at 

1000Hours 

Provision of stand designing concept, mounting 

and dismounting services for the Zimbabwe 

International Trade Fair (ZITF)  show stand for 

the year 2019 

ZIMRA NCB 

08/2019 

15/03/2019, 10000hours at 

Zimbabwe International Exhibition 

Centre (ZIEC) Hillside Road 

Bulawayo 

02 April 2019 at 

1000Hours  

 

Provision of maintenance services for Kurima 

House and DR site Data centre in-row air 

conditioners and UPS equipment 

ZIMRA NCB  

09/2019 

19/03/2019, 1000hours at Kurima 

House 2nd Floor Data Centre. 

Nelson Mandela Ave 

02 April 2019 at 

1000Hours 

Supply, Delivery  and Mounting of shelving for 

ZIMRA central stores 

ZIMRA NCB 

10/2019 

15/03/2019 , 1000 at 61-63 

Plymouth Road ,Enfield Complex 

,Southerton Harare   

02 April 2019 at 

1000Hours  

 

Provision of cleaning Services to ZIMRA for 

24 months 

ZIMRA NCB 

11/2019 

14/03/2019, 1000hours at Kurima 

House 89 Nelson Mandela 

Avenue, 1st Floor Boardroom 

02 April 2019 at 

1000Hours 

 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from ZIMRA Procurement 

Management Unit, 5th floor, Kurima House, Procurement Office No. 520, Harare, Telephone: 

+263 242 790811. 

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders upon payment of 

a non-refundable fee of $10.00 

 

The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract 

contained in the bidding documents comply with the Zimbabwe Public Procurement and 

Disposal of Public Assets Act [Chapter 22:23] standard bidding document for the procurement 

of goods.  The Procurement method applicable for the bidding process shall be National 

Competitive Bidding. 

 

Bids shall be valid for a bid period of 90 days. 

 

Bids must be enclosed in a sealed envelope and endorsed on the outside with the advertised 

tender number, description and closing date. Bids must be delivered and deposited in a tender 

box situated at Kurima House, 1st Floor, Reception, 89 Nelson Mandela Avenue, Harare on or 

before 10:00 am, local Harare time (GMT + 2 hours) on or before 02 April 2019, addressed 

to; 

 

 

 

The Principal Procurement Manager 



Zimbabwe Revenue Authority 

Kurima House, 1st Floor,89 Nelson Mandela Avenue 

HARARE 

                                   Tel: +263 242 773040 

 

 

Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 10:00 

am, local Harare time (GMT + 2 hours) on 02 April 2019 at the above offices. 

 
Public Notice Number 7 of 2019 


